
Oil for Embryo Culture

Catalog No. 9305          100 mL, 500 mL

ENGLISH

EU Caution: For Professional Use Only

INTENDED USE
Oil for Embryo Culture is intended for use as an overlay to 
cover small volumes of culture media during human embryo 
and gamete manipulation.

Not for use as an injectable product.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Sterile light mineral oil.

QUALITY ASSURANCE

processed according to manufacturing procedures which 
have been validated to meet a sterility assurance level 
(SAL) of 10-3.

Each lot of Oil for Embryo Culture is tested for:
 Endotoxin by LAL methodology
 Biocompatibility by Mouse Embryo Assay
      Human Sperm Survival Assay 
 Sterility by the current USP Sterility Test <71>

All results are reported on a lot-specific Certificate of 
Analysis which is available upon request.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
The use of an oil overlay is recommended when culturing 
in reduced volumes of media to prevent evaporation and 
to insulate the media from changes to osmolality and pH.

Oil should be warmed to 37°C and equilibrated in CO
2

incubator for several hours (or overnight) before use.

Washing of Oil for Embryo Culture is not required.

For additional details on the use of these products, each 
laboratory should consult its own laboratory procedures 

optimized for your individual medical program.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS AND STABILITY
Store the unopened bottles away from light at room 
temperature.  

Do not freeze or expose to temperatures above 39°C.

When stored as directed, product is stable until the 
expiration date shown on the bottle.

Duration Following Bottle Opening:
The product once opened has a eight week shelf life when 
stored under the recommended conditions of 15° to 30°C. 

PRECAUTIONS AND WARNINGS
This device is intended to be used by staff trained in assisted 
reproductive procedures.  These procedures include the 
intended application for which this device is intended.

The user facility of this device is responsible for maintaining 
traceability of the procedure and must comply with national 
regulations regarding traceability, where applicable.

Do not use any bottle of oil that shows evidence of 
particulate matter or microbial contamination.

Do not use any bottle in which the sterile packaging has 
been compromised.

To avoid problems with contamination, practice aseptic 
techniques and discard minimal amounts of excess 
product remaining in the bottle.

DEUTSCH

EU ACHTUNG: Nur zum professionellen Gebrauch

VERWENDUNGSZWECK
Öl für die Embryokultur ist zur Anwendung als Überzug 
zur Abdeckung kleiner Mengen Kulturmedium bei 
der Manipulation humaner Embryonen und Gameten 
vorgesehen. 

Nicht zur Verabreichung als injizierbares Produkt.

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
Steriles leichtes Mineralöl

QUALITÄTSSICHERUNG
Leichtes Mineralöl, das in Übereinstimmung mit 
Herstellungsverfahren, die validiert wurden, um einen 
Sterilitätssicherheitswert (SAL) von 10-3 einzuhalten, 
membrangefiltert und keimfrei verarbeitet wurde.

Jede Charge von Öl für Embryokultur ist getestet auf:
 Endotoxin mittels LAL-Tests
 Biokompatibilität durch Maus-Embryo-Test
 Human Sperm Survival Assay
 Sterilität durch aktuellen USP-Sterilitätstest <71>

Alle Ergebnisse wurden in einem chargenspezifischen 
Analysezertifikat, das auf Verlangen zur Verfügung 
steht, vermerkt.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
Die Verwendung einer Öl-Deckschicht  wird bei 
Kultivierung in reduzierten Medienvolumina empfohlen, 
um Verdunstung zu verhindern, und die Medien gegen 
Veränderungen von Osmolalität und pH zu isolieren.

Das Öl sollte auf 37 °C erwärmt und vor der Verwendung 
im CO

2
 Inkubator mehrere Stunden lang (oder über 

Nacht) äquilibriert werden.

Ein Waschen des Öls für die Embryokultur ist nicht 
erforderlich

Für weitere Details über die Verwendung dieses 
Produkts sollte jedes Labor seine eigenen Verfahren 
und Protokolle konsultieren, die spezifisch für Ihr 
individuelles medizinisches Programm entwickelt und 
optimiert worden sind.

LAGERVORSCHRIFTEN UND 
HALTBARKEIT
Lagern sie ungeöffnete Flaschen lichtgeschützt bei 
Zimmertemperatur.

Nicht einfr ieren oder Temperaturen über 39 °C 
aussetzen.

Das Produkt ist bei vorschriftsmäßiger Lagerung bis zu 
dem auf der Flasche gezeigten Ablaufdatum haltbar.

Haltbarkeit nach dem Öffnen der Flasche:
Das Produkt hat nach dem Öffnen eine Lagerfähigkeit 
von acht Wochen, wenn es unter den empfohlenen 
Bedingungen bei 15 ° bis 30 °C gelagert wird.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND 
WARNUNGEN
Diese Vorrichtung ist für die Anwendung durch Personal 
vorgesehen, das in Verfahren der assistierten Reproduktion 
ausgebildet wurde. Diese Verfahren umfassen zum Beispiel 
die vorgesehene Anwendung, für die diese Vorrichtung 
vorgesehen ist. Diese Vorrichtung darf nicht für Verfahren 
zum Spülen von Ovarfollikeln verwendet werden. Dieses 
Medium darf nicht für Verfahren zum Spülen von Oozyten 
verwendet werden.

Die Einrichtung des Anwenders ist für die Sicherstellung der 
Rückverfolgbarkeit des Produkts verantwortlich und muss 
gegebenenfalls die nationalen Bestimmungen in Bezug auf 
die Rückverfolgbarkeit einhalten.

Verwenden Sie keine Ölf lasche, die Anzeichen 
partikelförmiger Stoffe oder mikrobieller Verunreinigung 
aufweist.

Verwenden Sie keine Flasche, bei der die sterile 
Verpackung beschädigt ist.

Um Probleme mit Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden, 
wenden Sie aseptische Arbeitsweise an, und entsorgen 
Sie in der Flasche verbliebene kleine Produktreste.

AVVISO PER L’UE:

DESTINAZIONE D’USO

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

ASSICURAZIONE DI QUALITÀ 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

ISTRUZIONI PER CONSERVAZIONE E 
STABILITÀ 

PRECAUZIONI E AVVERTENZE 

2511 Daimler Street, Santa Ana, California  92705 USA

For assisted reproductive procedures.

Per tecniche di riproduzione assistita.

Para utilización en técnicas de reproducción asistida.

Pour les techniques de procréation médicalement assistée.

Para utilização em técnicas de reprodução assistida.

Pro technologie asistované reprodukce.

Til brug ved assisteret reproduktion.

Avusteisiin lisääntymismenettelyihin.

Voor geassisteerde voortplantingsprocedures.

För procedurer för assisterad reproduktion.

Kasutamiseks reproduktiivse abi protseduurides.

Asszisztált reprodukciós eljárásokhoz.
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Storage Temperature

Sterilized using aseptic 
processing techniques 
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Caution, consult accompanying 
documents

CE Mark

Manufacturer: 
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Do not resterilize

Do not use if package  
is damaged
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Glossary of Symbols*:

Rx Only
Caution: Federal law restricts this 

device to sale by or on the order of a 
(licensed healthcare practitioner).

*Symbol Reference - EN ISO 15223-1, Medical devices – 
Symbols to be used with medical device labels, labeling.

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Rectangle



 P
en

tru
 

U
le

iu
l p

en
tru

 c
ul

tu
ra

 e
m

br
io

nu
lu

i e
st

e 
co

nc
ep

ut
 p

en
tru

 

pr
oc

es
at

 a
se

pt
ic

 in
 c

on
fo

rm
ita

te
 c

u 
pr

oc
ed

ur
ile

 d
e 

fa
br

ic
ar

e 

ef
ec

tu
ea

za
 c

ul
tu

ri 
în

 v
ol

um
e 

re
du

se
 d

e 
m

ed
iu

 p
en

tru
 a

 

 t
im

p 
de

 c
îte

va
 o

re
 (

sa
u 

pe
st

e 
no

ap
te

) 
în

ai
nt

e 

A 
nu

 s
e 

co
ng

el
a 

sa
u 

ex
pu

ne
 l

a 
te

m
pe

ra
tu

ri 
m

ai
 m

ar
i 

S
V

E
N

S
K

A

E
U

 O
B

S
! 

En
da

st
 fö

r p
ro

fe
ss

io
ne

llt
 b

ru
k.

A
V

S
E

D
D

 A
N

V
Ä

N
D

N
IN

G
O

lja
 f

ör
 e

m
br

yo
od

lin
g 

är
 a

vs
ed

d 
fö

r 
an

vä
nd

ni
ng

 s
om

 
ol

je
öv

er
lä

gg
 fö

r a
tt 

tä
ck

a 
sm

å 
vo

ly
m

er
 o

dl
in

gs
m

ed
iu

m
 u

nd
er

 
m

an
ip

ul
er

in
g 

av
 h

um
an

a 
em

br
yo

n 
oc

h 
ga

m
et

er
.

Ej
 fö

r a
nv

än
dn

in
g 

so
m

 in
jic

er
ba

r p
ro

du
kt

.

P
R

O
D

U
K

T
B

E
S

K
R

IV
N

IN
G

St
er

il 
lä

tt 
m

in
er

al
ol

ja
.

K
V

A
L

IT
E

T
S

F
Ö

R
S

Ä
K

R
A

N

at
t u

pp
fy

lla
 e

n 
SA

L-
ni

vå
 (S

te
ril

ity
 A

ss
ur

an
ce

 L
ev

el
) o

m
 1

0-3
.

Va
rje

 sa
ts

 m
ed

 O
il f

or
 E

m
br

yo
 C

ul
tu

re
 (O

lja
 fö

r e
m

br
yo

od
lin

g)
 

ha
r t

es
ta

ts
 fö

r:
 

En
do

to
xi

n 
m

ed
 L

AL
-m

et
od

ol
og

i
 

Bi
ok

om
pa

tib
ilit

et
 m

ed
 m

us
em

br
yo

pr
ov

 
H

um
an

 S
pe

rm
 S

ur
vi

va
l A

ss
ay

 
 

St
er

ilit
et

 m
ed

 a
kt

ue
llt

 U
SP

-s
te

ril
ite

ts
te

st
 <

71
>

R
IK

T
L

IN
JE

R
 F

Ö
R

 A
N

V
Ä

N
D

N
IN

G
An

vä
nd

ni
ng

 a
v 

en
 o

lje
öv

er
tä

ck
ni

ng
 r

ek
om

m
en

de
ra

s 
vi

d 
od

lin
g 

av
 m

in
dr

e 
vo

ly
m

er
 a

v 
m

at
er

ia
l 

fö
r 

at
t 

fö
rh

in
dr

a 
av

du
ns

tn
in

g 
oc

h 
fö

r i
so

le
rin

g 
av

 m
at

er
ia

le
t f

rå
n 

än
dr

in
ga

r 
av

 o
sm

ol
al

ite
t o

ch
 p

H
.

O
lja

n 
bö

r 
vä

rm
as

 u
pp

 ti
ll 

37
°C

 o
ch

 b
rin

ga
s 

i j
äm

vi
kt

 i 
en

 
C

O
2

an
vä

nd
ni

ng
.

O
il 

fo
r 

Em
br

yo
 C

ul
tu

re
 (

O
lja

 f
ör

 e
m

br
yo

od
lin

g)
 b

eh
öv

er
 

in
te

 tv
ät

ta
s.

F
ör

 y
tt

er
lig

ar
e 

de
ta

lje
r 

rö
ra

nd
e 

an
vä

nd
ni

ng
en

 
av

 d
es

sa
 p

ro
du

kt
er

 b
ör

 v
ar

je
 l

ab
b 

se
 t

ill
 s

in
a 

eg
na

 
la

bo
ra

to
rie

pr
oc

ed
ur

er
 o

ch
 -

pr
ot

ok
ol

l s
om

 t
ag

its
 f

ra
m

 o
ch

 
op

tim
er

at
s 

sä
rs

ki
lt 

fö
r e

ra
 in

di
vi

du
el

la
 m

ed
ic

in
sk

a 
pr

og
ra

m
.

F
Ö

R
V

A
R

IN
G

S
IN

S
T

R
U

K
T

IO
N

E
R

 O
C

H
 

S
TA

B
IL

IT
E

T

Få
r i

nt
e 

fry
sa

s 
el

le
r u

ts
ät

ta
s 

fö
r t

em
pe

ra
tu

re
r ö

ve
r 3

9°
C

.

Vi
d 

fö
rv

ar
in

g 
en

lig
t i

ns
tru

kt
io

ne
rn

a 
är

 p
ro

du
kt

en
 s

ta
bi

l t
ill 

N
är

 p
ro

du
kt

en
 ö

pp
na

ts
 h

ar
 d

en
 e

n 
liv

sl
än

gd
 p

å 
åt

ta
 v

ec
ko

r 
vi

d 
re

ko
m

m
en

de
ra

d 
fö

rv
ar

in
g 

m
el

la
n 

15
° 

oc
h 

30
°C

. 

S
Ä

K
E

R
H

E
T

S
F

Ö
R

E
S

K
R

IF
T

E
R

 O
C

H
 

V
A

R
N

IN
G

A
R

D
en

na
 p

ro
du

kt
 ä

r 
av

se
dd

 a
tt 

an
vä

nd
as

 a
v 

pe
rs

on
al

 s
om

 
ha

r 
ut

bi
ld

ni
ng

 i 
pr

oc
ed

ur
er

 f
ör

 a
ss

is
te

ra
d 

re
pr

od
uk

tio
n.

 
D

es
sa

 p
ro

ce
du

re
r i

nk
lu

de
ra

r d
en

 in
di

ce
ra

de
 ti

llä
m

pn
in

g 
fö

r 
vi

lk
en

 p
ro

du
kt

en
 ä

r a
vs

ed
d.

 D
en

na
 p

ro
du

kt
 ä

r i
nt

e 
av

se
dd

 
fö

r s
po

ln
in

g 
av

 o
va

rie
lla

 fo
llik

la
r. 

D
et

ta
 m

ed
iu

m
 ä

r i
nt

e 
av

se
tt 

fö
r s

po
ln

in
g 

av
 o

oc
yt

er
.

D
en

 in
st

itu
tio

n 
vi

d 
vi

lk
en

 d
en

na
 p

ro
du

kt
 a

nv
än

ds
 ä

r a
ns

va
rig

 
fö

r 
at

t 
be

va
ra

 s
på

rb
ar

he
t 

fö
r 

pr
od

uk
te

n 
oc

h 
m

ås
te

 f
öl

ja
 

na
tio

ne
lla

 b
es

tä
m

m
el

se
r 

va
d 

gä
lle

r 
sp

år
ba

rh
et

, 
dä

r 
så

 
är

 ti
llä

m
pl

ig
t.

A
nv

än
d 

in
te

 f
la

sk
or

 m
ed

 o
lja

 s
om

 u
pp

vi
sa

r 
te

ck
en

 p
å 

pa
rti

kl
ar

 e
lle

r m
ik

ro
bi

al
a 

fö
ro

re
ni

ng
ar

.

A
nv

än
d 

in
te

 f
la

sk
or

 d
är

 d
en

 s
te

ril
a 

fö
rp

ac
kn

in
ge

n 
ha

r 
sk

ad
at

s.

Fö
r 

at
t 

un
dv

ik
a 

pr
ob

le
m

 m
ed

 f
ör

or
en

in
ga

r, 
an

vä
nd

 
as

ep
tis

ka
 m

et
od

er
 o

ch
 k

as
ta

 b
or

t 
m

in
im

al
a 

m
än

gd
er

 a
v 

E
E

S
T

I

E
L

 
E

T
T

E
V

A
A

T
U

S
T

:  
Ü

ks
n

e
s 

ku
ts

e
a

la
se

ks
 

ka
su

ta
m

is
ek

s.

S
IH

T
O

T
S

TA
R

B
E

L
IN

E
 K

A
S

U
T

U
S

E
m

br
üo

ku
ltu

ur
i 

õl
i 

on
 m

õe
ld

ud
 k

as
ut

am
is

ek
s 

vä
ik

es
te

 
ka

sv
uk

es
kk

on
na

 h
ul

ka
de

 k
at

m
is

ek
s 

in
im

es
e 

em
br

üo
 ja

 
ga

m
ee

di
 m

an
ip

ul
ee

rim
is

e 
aj

al
.

M
itt

e 
ka

su
ta

da
 s

üs
tit

av
a 

to
ot

en
a.

T
O

O
T

E
 K

IR
JE

L
D

U
S

Ke
rg

e 
st

er
iiln

e 
m

in
er

aa
lõ

li.

K
V

A
L

IT
E

E
D

I 
TA

G
A

M
IN

E

tö
öd

el
du

d,
 v

as
ta

va
lt 

to
ot

m
is

pr
ot

se
du

ur
id

el
e,

 m
is

 o
n 

ke
ht

es
ta

tu
d,

 e
t t

äi
ta

 s
te

rii
ls

us
e 

ta
ga

m
is

e 
ta

se
m

e 
(S

AL
) 1

0-3
.

Ig
a 

em
br

üo
 k

as
va

ta
m

is
e 

õl
i p

ar
tii

d 
te

st
ita

ks
e:

 
LA

L 
m

et
od

ol
oo

gi
ag

a 
en

do
to

ks
iin

id
e 

su
ht

es
 

 
Bi

os
ob

iv
us

t M
ou

se
 e

m
br

üo
 te

st
ig

a
 

H
um

an
 S

pe
rm

 S
ur

vi
va

l A
ss

ay
 

 
St

er
iils

us
t k

as
ut

us
el

 o
le

va
 U

SP
 s

te
rii

ls
us

e 
te

st
ig

a 
<7

1>

K
õi

k 
tu

le
m

us
ed

 r
ap

or
te

er
ita

ks
e 

pa
rti

ip
õh

is
el

 a
na

lü
üs

i 

K
A

S
U

TA
M

IS
JU

H
E

N
D

Õ
lig

a 
ka

tm
is

t 
on

 s
oo

vi
ta

ta
v 

ka
su

ta
da

 v
äh

en
da

tu
d 

ka
sv

uk
es

kk
on

na
 k

og
us

te
 k

as
va

ta
m

is
el

, 
et

 v
äl

tid
a 

au
ru

st
um

is
t j

a 
et

 is
ol

ee
rid

a 
 k

as
vu

ke
sk

ko
nd

 o
sm

ol
aa

ls
us

e 
ja

 p
H

 m
uu

tu
st

e 
ee

st
. 

Õ
li 

tu
le

b 
en

ne
 k

as
ut

am
is

t 
so

oj
en

da
da

 3
7°

C
-n

i 
ja

 
ta

sa
ka

al
us

ta
da

 C
O

2 in
ku

ba
at

or
is

 m
itu

 tu
nd

i (
võ

i ü
le

 ö
ö)

.

Em
br

üo
 k

as
va

ta
m

is
e 

õl
i p

es
em

in
e 

ei
 o

le
 v

aj
al

ik
.

Tä
ie

nd
av

at
e 

ük
si

ka
sj

ad
e 

ja
ok

s 
ne

nd
e 

to
od

et
e 

ka
su

ta
m

is
el

 
pe

ab
 i

ga
 l

ab
or

at
oo

ri
um

 k
on

su
lte

er
im

a 
om

a 
la

bo
ri 

pr
ot

se
du

ur
id

e 
ja

 j
uh

en
di

te
ga

, 
m

is
 o

n 
ar

en
da

tu
d 

ja
 

op
tim

is
ee

rit
ud

 ju
st

 te
ie

 in
di

vi
du

aa
ls

e 
m

ed
its

iin
ip

ro
gr

am
m

i 
ja

ok
s.

 

H
O

IU
S

TA
M

IS
E

 J
U

H
IS

E
D

 J
A

 S
TA

B
II

L
S

U
S

H
oi

us
ta

 a
va

m
at

a 
pu

de
lid

 to
at

em
pe

ra
tu

ur
il v

al
gu

se
st

 e
em

al
.  

Är
a 

kü
lm

ut
a 

võ
i p

al
ja

st
a 

te
m

pe
ra

tu
ur

id
el

e 
ül

e 
39

°C
.

Va
st

av
al

t j
uh

is
te

le
 h

oi
us

ta
m

is
el

 s
äi

lib
 to

od
e 

st
ab

iils
en

a 
ku

ni
 

pu
de

lil 
ol

ev
a 

sä
iliv

us
tä

ht
aj

a 
lõ

pu
ni

. 

Pu
de

li 
av

am
is

jä
rg

ne
 k

eh
tiv

us
ae

g:
To

ot
el

 o
n 

av
am

is
jä

rg
se

lt 
ka

he
ks

an
äd

al
an

e 
sä

ili
vu

sa
eg

, 
ku

i 
to

od
et

 h
oi

ta
ks

e 
so

ov
it

us
lik

es
 t

in
gi

m
us

te
s 

te
m

pe
ra

tu
ur

iv
ah

em
ik

us
 1

5°
 k

un
i 3

0°
C

.

E
T

T
E

V
A

A
T

U
S

A
B

IN
Õ

U
D

 J
A

 H
O

IA
T

U
S

E
D

Kä
es

ol
ev

 s
ea

de
 o

n 
et

te
 n

äh
tu

d 
te

rv
ish

oi
ut

öö
ta

ja
te

 k
as

ut
am

ise
ks

, 
ke

s o
n 

lä
bi

nu
d 

re
pr

od
uk

tiiv
su

se
 a

bi
 p

ro
ts

ed
uu

rid
e 

al
as

e 
ko

ol
itu

se
. 

Ne
ed

 p
ro

ts
ed

uu
rid

 h
õl

m
av

ad
 k

a 
kä

es
ol

ev
a 

se
ad

m
e 

et
te

nä
ht

ud
 

ka
su

tu
se

 al
a.

 S
ee

 va
he

nd
 ei

 ol
e k

as
ut

am
ise

ks
 m

un
as

ar
ja

 fo
llii

ku
lite

 
lop

ut
am

ise
 pr

ot
se

du
ur

is.
 S

ee
 sö

öd
e e

i o
le 

ka
su

ta
m

ise
ks

 oo
tsü

üt
ide

 
lo

pu
ta

m
ise

 p
ro

ts
ed

uu
ris

.

Kä
es

ol
ev

at
 s

ea
de

t k
as

ut
av

 a
su

tu
s 

va
st

ut
ab

 s
ea

dm
e 

ka
su

ta
m

ise
 

jä
lg

ita
vu

se
 e

es
t v

as
ta

va
lt 

rii
kli

ke
le

 n
õu

et
el

e 
se

al
, k

us
 n

ee
d 

on
 

ko
ha

ld
at

av
ad

.

Är
ge

  
ka

su
ta

ge
 ü

ht
eg

i õ
lip

ud
el

it,
 m

is
 n

äi
ta

b 
ai

ne
 ta

hk
ei

d 
os

ak
es

i v
õi

 m
ik

ro
bi

ol
oo

gi
lis

t s
aa

st
um

is
t.

Ä
rg

e 
ka

su
ta

ge
 ü

ht
eg

i p
ud

el
it,

 m
ill

e 
st

er
iil

ne
 p

ak
en

d 
on

 
ka

hj
us

tu
nu

d.

Sa
as

tu
m

is
eg

a 
se

ot
ud

 p
ro

bl
ee

m
id

e 
vä

lti
m

is
ek

s 
ka

su
ta

ge
 

as
ep

til
is

i t
eh

ni
ka

id
 ja

 v
is

ak
e 

är
a 

ül
el

iig
se

d 
pu

de
lis

se
 jä

än
ud

 
vä

ik
es

ed
 to

ot
e 

ko
gu

se
d.

M
A

G
Y

A
R

E
U

 V
ig

yá
za

t:
 K

iz
ár

ól
ag

 fo
gl

al
ko

zá
ss

ze
rû

JA
V

A
S

O
LT

 F
E

L
H

A
S

Z
N

Á
L

Á
S

Az
 „O

il f
or

 E
m

br
yo

 C
ul

tu
re

” (
 e

m
br

ió
 k

ul
tú

rá
ho

z 
ha

sz
ná

la
to

s 
ol

aj
) 

re
nd

el
te

té
se

, h
og

y 
 fe

lü
le

ti 
ré

te
gk

én
t  

be
fe

dj
e 

 a
 k

is
 

m
an

ip
ul

ál
ás

ak
or

. 

N
em

 h
as

zn
ál

ha
tó

 in
je

kc
ió

zh
at

ó 
te

rm
ék

ké
nt

.

 

fe
ld

ol
go

zo
tt 

a 
 s

te
ril

itá
sb

iz
to

sí
tá

s 
(S

AL
) 

10
-3
  

ér
de

ké
be

n 

Az
 e

m
br

ió
ol

aj
 m

in
de

n 
té

te
lé

t m
eg

vi
zs

gá
ltá

k 
az

 a
lá

bb
ia

kr
a:

 
En

do
to

xi
n 

LA
L 

te
sz

tte
l

 
Bi

ok
om

pa
tib

ilit
ás

 e
gé

re
m

br
ió

 v
iz

sg
ál

at
ta

l 
 

H
um

an
 S

pe
rm

 S
ur

vi
va

l A
ss

ay
 

 
St

er
ilit

ás
 a

 je
le

nl
eg

i U
SP

 s
te

ril
itá

si
 te

sz
tte

l <
71

>

M
in

de
n 

er
ed

m
én

y 
eg

y 
té

te
l-

sp
ec

ifi
ku

s 
el

em
zé

si
 

ta
nú

sí
tv

án
yo

n 
ke

rü
l je

le
nt

és
re

, a
m

el
y 

ké
ré

sr
e 

re
nd

el
ke

zé
sr

e 
ál

l.

Az
 o

la
jja

l v
al

ó 
le

fe
dé

s 
ki

st
ér

fo
ga

tú
 m

éd
iu

m
 te

ny
és

zt
és

ek
or

 

el
sz

ig
et

el
és

ér
e 

az
 o

sm
ol

al
tiá

si
 é

s 
pH

 v
ál

to
zá

so
kt

ól
.

2 
in

ku
bá

to
rb

an
 k

el
l t

ar
ta

ni
 tö

bb
 ó

rá
n 

(v
ag

y 
eg

y 
éj

sz
ak

án
) á

t.

Em
br

ió
ol

aj
 m

os
ás

ár
a 

ni
nc

s 
sz

ük
sé

g.

A 
te

rm
ék

 h
as

zn
ál

at
áv

al
 k

ap
cs

ol
at

os
 t

ov
áb

bi
 r

és
zl

et
ek

ér
t 

m
in

de
n 

la
bo

ra
tó

riu
m

na
k 

át
 k

el
l 

ta
nu

lm
án

yo
zn

ia
 s

aj
át

 
la

bo
ra

tó
riu

m
i 

gy
ak

or
la

tá
t 

és
 p

ro
to

ko
llj

át
, 

am
el

ye
ke

t 

op
tim

al
iz

ál
ta

k.

ke
ll 

tá
ro

ln
i. 

 

Az
 ü

ve
g 

fe
ln

yi
tá

sa
 u

tá
ni

 e
lta

rth
at

ós
ág

:
A 

fe
lb

on
to

tt 
te

rm
ék

 e
lta

rth
at

ós
ág

a 
ny

ol
c 

hé
t 

az
 a

já
nl

ot
t 

Ó
V

IN
T

É
Z

K
E

D
É

S
E

K
 É

S
 

F
IG

Y
E

L
M

E
Z

T
E

T
É

S
E

K
Ez

t a
z e

sz
kö

zt
 a

z a
ss

zis
zt

ál
t r

ep
ro

du
kc

ió
s e

ljá
rá

so
kb

an
 ké

pz
et

t 
m

un
ka

tá
rs

ak
 á

lta
li 

ha
sz

ná
la

tra
 te

rv
ez

té
k.

 A
z 

el
já

rá
so

k 
kö

zé
 

ta
rto

zi
k 

az
 a

z 
al

ka
lm

az
ás

 is
, a

m
el

yr
e 

ez
t a

z 
es

zk
öz

t t
er

ve
zt

ék
. 

el
já

rá
sb

an
. A

 m
éd

iu
m

 n
em

 a
lk

al
m

az
an

dó
 o

oc
ita

 m
os

ás
i 

el
já

rá
so

kb
an

.

ny
om

on
kö

ve
té

sé
ne

k f
en

nt
ar

tá
sá

ér
t é

s –
 a

ho
l a

z a
lka

lm
az

an
dó

 
– 

m
eg

 k
el

l f
el

el
je

n 
a 

ny
om

on
kö

ve
té

sr
e 

vo
na

tk
oz

ó 
ne

m
ze

ti 

N
e 

ha
sz

ná
ljo

n 
fe

l 
ol

ya
n 

üv
eg

et
, 

am
el

y 
sz

ál
ló

po
r 

va
gy

 

N
e 

ha
sz

ná
ljo

n 
fe

l o
ly

an
 ü

ve
ge

t, 
am

el
ye

n 
a 

st
er

il c
so

m
ag

ol
ás

 
sé

rü
lt.

al
ka

lm
az

zo
n 

as
ze

pt
ik

us
 te

ch
ni

ká
t é

s 
do

bj
a 

ki
 a

z 
üv

eg
be

n 

 S
ki

rta
 ti

k 
pr

of
es

io
na

lia
ja

m
 n

au
do

jim
ui

.

P
A

S
K

IR
T

IS

N
es

ki
rta

s 
in

je
kc

ijo
m

s.

St
er

ilu
s 

šv
ie

su
s 

m
in

er
al

in
is

 a
lie

ju
s.

-3

– 
st

er
ilit

y 
as

su
ra

nc
e 

le
ve

l, 
an

gl
.).

 
en

do
to

ks
in

o 
LA

L 
m

et
od

u

 
H

um
an

 S
pe

rm
 S

ur
vi

va
l A

ss
ay

 
 

st
er

ilu
m

o 
na

ud
oj

am
u 

U
SP

 s
te

ril
u 

ty
rim

u 
<7

1>

ga
lim

a 
ga

ut
i p

ar
ei

ka
la

vu
s.

N
A

U
D

O
JI

M
O

 I
N

S
T

R
U

K
C

IJ
O

S

C
O

2

in
di

vi
du

al
ia

i m
ed

ic
in

os
 p

ro
gr

am
ai

.

L
A

IK
Y

M
O

 I
N

S
T

R
U

K
C

IJ
O

S
 I

R
 S

TA
B

IL
U

M
A

S
At

id
ar

yt
us

 b
ut

el
iu

ku
s 

la
ik

yk
ite

 a
to

ki
ai

 n
uo

 š
vi

es
os

 k
am

ba
rio

 

La
ik

an
t, 

ka
ip

 n
ur

od
yt

a,
 p

re
pa

ra
ta

s 
yr

a 
st

ab
ilu

s 
ik

i g
al

io
jim

o 
te

rm
in

o 
da

to
s,

 n
ur

od
yt

os
 a

nt
 b

ut
el

iu
ko

.

A
tid

ar
iu

s,
 p

re
pa

ra
to

 l
ai

ky
m

o 
te

rm
in

as
 y

ra
 a

št
uo

ni
os

 

T
Ü

R
K

A
B

 
: 

Sa
de

ce
 M

es
le

ki
 

K
U

L
L

A
N

IM
 A

M
A

C
I

Ü
R

Ü
N

 T
A

N
IM

I

M
em

br
an

 f
ilt

re
li 

ve
 1

0-
3’

lik
 s

te
ril

ite
 g

üv
en

ce
 d

üz
ey

in
i 

En
do

to
ks

in
 (L

im
ul

us
 A

m
eb

os
it 

Li
za

t T
es

ti 
ile

)
Bi

yo
uy

um
lu

lu
k 

(F
ar

e 
Em

br
iy

o 
Te

st
i i

le
) 

H
um

an
 S

pe
rm

 S
ur

vi
va

l A
ss

ay
 

St
er

ilit
e 

(g
ün

ce
l U

SP
 S

te
ril

te
 T

es
ti 

ile
 <

71
>)

ge
ce

de
n)

 b
ir 

C
O

2 
in

kü
ba

tö
rü

 iç
in

de
 3

7°
C

’a
 g

et
iri

lm
el

i v
e 

ge
re

km
ez

. 

Ö
N

L
E

M
L

E
R

 V
E

 U
Y

A
R

IL
A

R

St
er

il 
am

ba
la

jla
m

ay
la

 il
gi

li 
he

rh
an

gi
 b

ir 
ek

si
kl

ik
 v

ey
a 

so
ru

n 

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Highlight

Beda
Highlight




